
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 507,099,690

 14,736,960

 1,381,908
 13,028,910

 14,416,818

 15,390,957

 319,415

 0
 727

 320,142

 9,637,453

 47,840,939

 1,326,445

 302,264

 333,286,901
 55,590,153
 55,167,784

 3,615,556

 1,025,133
 448,685,527

 8,944,515

 116,271 pounds of extract OCT 2009 302,264 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,967,129

 13,548,870
 1,407,397

 14,963,818

 358,744

 0

 803

 359,547

 9,871,010

 353,743,807

 63,047,343

 59,408,025
 3,209,706

 1,431,903

 42,888,353

 3,775,472

 337,194

 1,568,431

 529,410,234

 480,840,784

 15,323,365

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  6,000  7,551
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        Total Non-Grain products  58,414,163  48,569,450

 146,213 pounds of extract 337,194 Pounds of hops is equivalent to OCT 2008

 Report Symbol: 
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 5,819,078,212

 159,967,809

 14,600,292
 141,715,519

 156,640,221

 168,616,822

 3,298,418

 0

 29,170
 3,327,588

 104,176,802

 647,426,679
 53,227,307

 3,566,970

 3,731,548,182

 612,846,280
 620,696,534

 49,428,647
 15,569,364

 5,030,089,007

 84,768,249

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 171,284,195

 143,295,019
 14,583,003

 158,225,262

 3,400,383

 124

 30,304

 3,430,811

 104,147,635

 3,857,595,976
 623,155,259
 702,926,930

 48,872,518

 16,001,503

 761,596,179
 49,463,068

 5,418,406

 17,154,896

 6,082,184,735

 5,248,552,186

 161,656,073

 324,410  347,240

 788,989,205  833,632,549
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


