

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: October 2009

TTB S 5130-10-2009

Report Symbol:

Page: 1 of 1

Report Date:

02-DEC-2009

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,390,957	15,967,129	168,616,822	171,284,195
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,028,910	13,548,870	141,715,519	143,295,019
In barrels and kegs	1,381,908	1,407,397	14,600,292	14,583,003
Tax Determined, Premises Use	6,000	7,551	324,410	347,240
Sub Total Taxable	14,416,818	14,963,818	156,640,221	158,225,262
Tax-free				
For export	319,415	358,744	3,298,418	3,400,383
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	124
Consumed on brewery premises	727	803	29,170	30,304
Sub Total Tax-Free	320,142	359,547	3,327,588	3,430,811
Total Removals	14,736,960	15,323,365	159,967,809	161,656,073
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,637,453	9,871,010	104,176,802	104,147,635
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	333,286,901	353,743,807	3,731,548,182	3,857,595,976
Corn and corn products	55,590,153	63,047,343	612,846,280	623,155,259
Rice and rice products	55,167,784	59,408,025	620,696,534	702,926,930
Barley and barley products	3,615,556	3,209,706	49,428,647	48,872,518
Wheat and wheat products	1,025,133	1,431,903	15,569,364	16,001,503
Total Grain products	448,685,527	480,840,784	5,030,089,007	5,248,552,186
Sugar and syrups	47,840,939	42,888,353	647,426,679	761,596,179
Hops (dry)	1,326,445	3,775,472	53,227,307	49,463,068
Hops (used as extracts)	302,264	337,194	3,566,970	5,418,406
Other	8,944,515	1,568,431	84,768,249	17,154,896
Total Non-Grain products	58,414,163	48,569,450	788,989,205	833,632,549
Total Used	507,099,690	529,410,234	5,819,078,212	6,082,184,735

302,264 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract OCT 2009 116,271 337,194 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 146,213 pounds of extract OCT 2008

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.